CH \$40.00 140112 5341761

SOLONMETU-	1595 (1/31/92)		U.S. Department of Commercy
		N FORM COVER SHEE	Patent and Trademark Offic
To the Honor	able Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Plo	ease record the attached	d original documents or copy thereof.
	onveying Party:		ess of Receiving Party(ies):
	1) Paul JOHNSON	Name: Seaso	cape 2000 Inc.
		Street Address:	95 Elizabeth Avenue
Addit	ional names of conveying parties attached.		
S	Conveyance Assignment Merger ecurity Agreement Change of Name Other:	City, State, Zip:	St. John's, Newfoundland and Labrador, A1B 1R7 CANADA
Exe	ecution Date: 23 August 2007		
		Addition	nal name(s) and address(es) attached.
4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):			
4. (A) Patent i	Application Number(s):	4. (B) Patent Numt	per(s):
		4. (B) Patent Numb 5,341,7	
If this docume the execution	ant is being filed together with a new application, date of the application is: Additional Numbers Attached.	5,341,7	761
If this docume the execution 5. Name and	ent is being filed together with a new application, date of the application is:	5,341,7	
If this docume the execution 5. Name and	ant is being filed together with a new application, date of the application is: Additional Numbers Attached. Address of Party to whom Correspondence	5,341,7	761 Applications and Patents Involved: 1
If this docume the execution 5. Name and Concerning th	ant is being filed together with a new application, date of the application is: Additional Numbers Attached. Address of Party to whom Correspondence his Document Should be Mailed: Gary M. Nath CUSTOMER NO. 20529 THE NATH LAW GROUP 112 South West Street	5,341,7 6. Total Number of 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed.	761 Applications and Patents Involved: 1 \$ 40.00
If this docume the execution 5. <i>Name and Concerning tf</i>	ant is being filed together with a new application, date of the application is: Additional Numbers Attached. Address of Party to whom Correspondence his Document Should be Mailed: Gary M. Nath CUSTOMER NO. 20529 THE NATH LAW GROUP	5,341,7 6. Total Number of 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed. X Authorized to be	761 Applications and Patents Involved: 1 \$ 40.00 charged to deposit account
If this docume the execution 5. <i>Name and Concerning tf</i>	Additional Numbers Attached. Additional Numbers Attached. Address of Party to whom Correspondence his Document Should be Mailed: Gary M. Nath CUSTOMER NO. 20529 THE NATH LAW GROUP 112 South West Street Alexandria, VA 22314	5,341,7 6. Total Number of 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed.	761 Applications and Patents Involved: 1 \$ 40.00 charged to deposit account
If this docume the execution 5. <i>Name and Concerning tf</i>	Additional Numbers Attached. Additional Numbers Attached. Address of Party to whom Correspondence his Document Should be Mailed: Gary M. Nath CUSTOMER NO. 20529 THE NATH LAW GROUP 112 South West Street Alexandria, VA 22314 Phone: 703-548-6284	5,341,7 6. Total Number of 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed. X Authorized to be 8. Deposit Account	761 Applications and Patents Involved: 1 \$ 40.00 charged to deposit account Number:

WORLDWIDE PATENT 15864-0000 MBC:jas

ASSIGNMENT

For one dollar and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, I, **Paul Johnson** (assignor), whose address is

/37	Rennies	Mill Rd.	(T. T.L.L.	AL A	A12 202
		1 1 1 1 1	<u> 31. Jourt</u>		11/13 AFS

confirm that I have agreed to assign and do assign to the joint owner **Seascape 2000 Inc.** (assignee), whose address is 95 Elizabeth Avenue, St. John's, Newfoundland and Labrador, A1B 1R7, Canada, all my rights in the patents set out on Schedule A attached, along with my rights in all countries of the world in the inventions defined in said patents.

I further confirm that the previous joint owner of the patents set out in Schedule A, Daniel P. O'Brien, has previously assigned and sold his rights in the patents set out in Schedule A and all rights in all countries of the world in the inventions defined in said patents, to the assignee.

I agree to do all things and to execute without additional consideration any documents which may reasonably be required by the assignee to register this assignment and obtain patents for the inventions.

The assignee does hereby accept the assignment of joint interest from the assignor and hereby confirms that it is now the sole owner of the rights in the patents set out in Schedule A and all rights in all countries of the world in the inventions defined in said patents.

PATENT REEL: 019930 FRAME: 0562

AFFIDAVIT OF I I, Paul Johnson, whose full post office addre ショム・シュアム イ・B 2 P 3	
THAT I executed as my voluntary act and executed it for the purposes therein set for	deed the foregoing assignment and that I
SWORN BEFORE ME In The City of) <u>JUBANJ</u> , Province of) <u>NEWFULLAWING</u> , ABARA, Canada,) this <u>A</u> day of <u>Lun</u> , 2007.) Notary Public	Paul Johnson
Date: Luyun 23, 2007	Seascape 2000 Inc. Turtur Signed PAUL JOHNSON Name:
Witness:	<u>Director</u> Title:

PATENT REEL: 019930 FRAME: 0563

SCHEDULE A

R&M FILE NO.	COUNTRY	PATENT NO.	TITLE
15864-0031	Australia	675144	EVACUATION SYSTEM
15864-0028	Brazil	PI94070270	EVACUATION SYSTEM
15864-0027	Canada	2,164,199	EVACUATION SYSTEM
15864-0030	United Kingdom	2294242	EVACUATION SYSTEM
15864-0029	Netherlands	193531	EVACUATION SYSTEM
15864-0021	United States	5,341,761	EVACUATION SYSTEM

683

RECORDED: 10/05/2007